



2018 40,000 45,000 420%  
470%

2018 1 1 2018 3 31

1 . 2018 40,000 45,000  
420% 470%

2 40,000 45,000 480% 530%

2017 9,492.26 8,405.98

0.06

2018

2018 4 10